PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Jackson	03/04/1994
Richard A. Frasier	03/04/1994
Bill Hensler	03/04/1994
David E. Lake	03/04/1994
Rachel Rutherford	03/04/1994
James E. Chargin	03/04/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	[ImMIX
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2980
City:	Grass Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95945

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5640320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501516645

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5128538800 Phone:

cacker@intprop.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, TEXAS 78746 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-69201

PATENT

REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0636

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon
Total Attachments: 3 source=Invs to Immix#page1.tif source=Invs to Immix#page2.tif source=Invs to Immix#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0637

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Jackson, Richard A. Frapier, Bill Hensler, David B. Lake, Rachel Rutherford, and James B. Chargin, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Date of Execution: 3/2/94, 3/3/94 and 3/4/94Filing Date: DECEMBER 17, 1993

Serial No.: ____ 08/169,326

WHEREAS, IMPLY, a division of Carlton International Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having mailing address P.O. Box 2980, Grass Valley, CA 95945, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNER", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and irterest in and to the said invantion, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters ratent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, releases, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full and and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignes, but at Assignes's expense, cooperate with Assignes in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignes lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Fatent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignes, or Assignes's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIBORY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

COUNTY OF NEUADA

on this wide day of March, in the year of 1999, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

SEAI



Melady Materon

	DOLUX
COUNTY OF NEUROA	Richard A. Frasie
on this day of Mach, in public, personally appeared the above-named assignor satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he executed the same.	the year of the undereigned notary, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and
SEAL COMM. #1016373 NOTANY PURIC CALFORMA NEVADA COUNTY My Commission Explor FEE 13, 1688	Melade Mataronio Bir Mul
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>NEVADA</u>	SIII H emsler
on this the day of More we in the public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he executed the same.	he year of 1921, before me, the undersigned notary known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and
MELODY MARTORANO COMM. #1016373 PO NOTARY PUBLIC: CALFORMA NEVADA COUNTY My Commission Expres FER. 13. 1108	Melady Mortanano
COUNTY OF <u>NEVADA</u>	David B. Lake
on this day of, in the public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he executed the same.	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and
SEAL MELODY MARTORANO DOMESTIC COMM. 81016373 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA DOMESTIC COLLEGE DE LA COLLEGE DE LA COMMISSION Explan FER 13, 1008	Melada Martanano
COUNTY OF NEVADA	Rackel Rutherford
on this day of, in the public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he executed the same.	e year of 1994, before me, the undersigned notary known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and
MELODY MARTORANO I COMM. \$1016373 NOTARY PURILE CALEDRMA	Melady Martarano

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0639 COUNTY OF NEUADA

Just Cliar and James B. Chargin

on this Aladay of Mayria, in the year of 1994, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

SPAL.



Melade Martnano

REEL 6894 FRANCT 40

PATERIA THAN MARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 04/29/2011